South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:33:19 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0442 (Rat #0141, Act #0298 of 2010) General Bill, By Ryberg and Massey
Summary: Aiken County Board of Education

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 503 OF 1982, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE AIKEN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND
THE AIKEN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, SO AS TO REVISE THE AUTHORITY OF AREA ADVISORY COUNCILS
ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD AND TO REVISE THE REQUIREMENT THAT ADMINISTRATIVE AREAS HAVE AREA
SUPERINTENDENTS. - ratified title

02/18/09
02/25/09
02/26/09
02/26/09
03/03/09
03/03/09
05/13/09
05/13/09
02/25/10
02/25/10
03/02/10
03/03/10
03/03/10
03/04/10
03/25/10
03/31/10
04/12/10
09/09/10

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-6
Read second time SJ-24

Amended SJ-9

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Aiken Delegation HJ-7

Recalled from Aiken Delegation HJ-35

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-35
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-26
Referred to Aiken Delegation HJ-26

Delegation report: Favorable Aiken Delegation HJ-2

Read second time HJ-10

Roll call Yeas-4 Nays-3 HJ-10

Read third time and enrolled HJ-12

Ratified R 141

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/31/10

Act No. 298

Page 1 of 1



