

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0442 (Rat #0141, Act #0298 of 2010) General Bill, By Ryberg and Massey

Summary: Aiken County Board of Education

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 503 OF 1982, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE AIKEN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE AIKEN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, SO AS TO REVISE THE AUTHORITY OF AREA ADVISORY COUNCILS ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD AND TO REVISE THE REQUIREMENT THAT ADMINISTRATIVE AREAS HAVE AREA SUPERINTENDENTS. - ratified title

02/18/09	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-6
02/25/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
02/26/09	Senate	Amended SJ-9
02/26/09	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
03/03/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
03/03/09	House	Referred to Aiken Delegation HJ-7
05/13/09	House	Recalled from Aiken Delegation HJ-35
05/13/09	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-35
02/25/10	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-26
02/25/10	House	Referred to Aiken Delegation HJ-26
03/02/10	House	Delegation report: Favorable Aiken Delegation HJ-2
03/03/10	House	Read second time HJ-10
03/03/10	House	Roll call Yeas-4 Nays-3 HJ-10
03/04/10	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-12
03/25/10		Ratified R 141
03/31/10		Signed By Governor
04/12/10		Effective date 03/31/10
09/09/10		Act No. 298